-

-

i SUPPLEMENTARY BY-LAW

- x
FORM OB-=MR—35
REVISED NOV, 1962 BY_LAW NO 2231
' STORM SEWERS
A BY-LAW TO PROVIDE FOR THE 19_65 EXPENDITURES ON RGXBEXERXITEER
IN THE NORTH BAY IN THE
TEBLREEYX NIPISSING
DISTRICT

WHEREAS under The Highway Improvement Act a by-law to provide for expend -

iture on roads or streets may be submitted annually to the Minister of Highways for
approval.

THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the said City XepRERXFX XX
enacts as follows: -

(1) The sum of $ 28 380 99

is hereby estimated as the expenditure upon the

L oY

under its jurisdiction during the

CONSTRUCTION "MAINTENANCE - TOTAL

STORM SEWERS § 28,380,99  § $ _28,380.99
BRIDGES AND CULVERTS $ $ $
ENGINEERING AND ovERHEAD  $ $ $

TOTALS—‘ $ 28,380.99 $ $ 28,380.99

(2) The said monies shall be expended on work performed in accordance with The
Highway Improvement Act.

(3) The clerk shall transmit duplicate copies of this by-law to the district office of
the Municipal Roads Branch, Department of Highways Ontario, not laterthanMarch 31st

of the

said year.

(4) The approval of the Ontario Municipal Board shall be obtained before any ex-
penditure is authorized or work commenced which will be financed by the issue of deben-
tures or monies raised in a subsequent year.

Passed at North Bay this___20th day of SepteniberA. D. 19_65
(SEAL)
[
Clerk — ! Ma);or
I, C. E. Armstrong , Clerk of the Corporation of the gét THER

of __North Bayv

No.

, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of By-Law

2231 passed by the Council of the said Corporation on the 20th

nente

19_AS5

PROVED
# Z 300 oo ows

Clerk %



IF INSUFFICIENT ROOM ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEET GIVING THE INFORMATION IN THE FORM INDICATED

T ‘"R T Page 1 of 2
Xuxxor__ WORTH BAY ROAD PROGRAMME FOR THE YEAR 19 __§§ ‘
nm—ccmsw?ucwow-ﬂl‘ﬂﬂllﬂ“ Storm Sewars -
FRORT STREET | SECOND AVENUE GALT STREET | 125¢ 36" ¢ Equiv, Lohed Storm Sewer $ 2,720.00 (§ 2,100.00
1 Manhole @ 250,00 250,00 | 166,67
2 Catchbasins @ 125.00 250,00 | 166,67
GALT STREET - | PRONT STEEET | LOT $169 212* . r 2,025.60 | 1,350.40
- 2 Manholes @ 250.00 500,00 333.34
2 Catchbasins @ 125.00 250.00 166.67
GALT STREET | LOT §#169 CEDAR STREET | 232° 21" ¢ Storm Sewer 1,879.20 | 1,252.80
: 1 Manhole @ 250.00 __250.00 166,67
| 2 Catchbasins @ 125.00 250.00 166.67
GALT STREET | CEDAR STREET | LOT #132 258" 15" ¢4 Storm Sewer 1,625.,40 | 1,083.60
1 Manhole @ 250.00 250.00 166.67
2 Catchbasins @ 125.00 250.00 166.67
GALT STRERT | LOT #132 HIGH STREET | 320°* 15" ¢ Storm Sewer 2,016,00 | 1,344.00
' 1 Manhole @ 300.00 300.00 200.00
GALT STREET | HIGH STREET | LOT #i8 315 12" ¢ Storm Sewer 2,671.50 1.731.'010‘
1 Manhole @ 300.00 300.00 200.00 -
. 3 Catchbasins @ 125.00 375.00 250.00
GALT STREET | LOT $48 10T #4h 24,5° 12" ¢ Storm Sewer 1,622.00 1,081.34
1 Manhole @ 300.00 300.00 200.00
, | b Catchbasins @ 125.00 500.00 333.36
GALT STREET | LOT #ik ROSE AVENUE | 210¢ 12" ¢4 Storm Sewer 1,191.00 794.00
2 Catchbasins @ 125.00 250,00 166.67
Sub=ToTAL ITEM 1 $20,755.70 | $14,137.19




IF INSUFFICIENT ROOM ATTACH ADOITIONAL SHEET GIVING THE INFORMATION IN THE FORM INDICATED

-

—————

‘s

[
—— .

Page 2 of 2

):r- . N — FORM OB-MR-26
xomor  MORTH BAY ROAD PROGRAMME FOR THE YEAR 19 8§
AMADBOLX
ITEM 1-CONSTRUCTION JRNICODSINEREX Storn Sewers
" LGALT STREET | ROSE AVENUE 315° " , r
. 1 Manhole @ 250,00 250.00 166.67
b Catchbasins @ 125,00 500,00 333.34%
GALT STREET | LORNE AVENUE | LOT #32 137 1 Storm r 698.70 465.80
‘ o . 1 Hanhole @ 250.00 250.00 166.67
EXTRAS: Rock excavation. 50 cu. yd. @ 15.00 750,00 500.00
Sand Backfill 500.cu. yd @ 1.00 500,00 333.34
Engineering & Contingencies 10% 2.580.09 | 1.720.06
HOTE: Included in amount shown under
Corporation's share is the direct
proportion of pipe size over 27%
diameter which is not eligible
for subsidy..
TOTAL ITEM 1 ‘28,3”.99 ‘19.22007‘




65=-A-74L9

CERTIFICATE NO. ... . ForMm A

ONTARIO WATER RESOURCES COMMISSION

. SEWAGE WORKS APPROVAL

Whereas ,..........THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION. ... nuemnnosonnsnn..

Of ..............’l‘..l...CITY OF NORTH BAY......O....'.......'.'..-

has submitted to the Ontario Water Resources Commission plans, specifications and an engineer’s
report of the proposed works hereinafter referred to, together with such information as the
Commission has required and has applied for approval of:-

storm sewers to be constructed as follows:

STREET FROM TO
Front Street Second Avenue Galt Street
Galt Street Front Street Lot #32

at a total estimated cost of TWENTY-EIGHT THOUSAND, THREE HUNDRED
AND EIGHTY DOLLARS AND NINETY-NINE CENTS ($28,380,99),

o Thevefore this is to certify that the Commission after due enquiry has approved the said
proposed works under Section 31 of The Ontario Water Resources Commission Act, R.S.0. 1960, c. 281.

i DATED AT TORONTO this ,,,,,27th.... day of,,,,,..September....e.s 19 65
\ g )
@M/hzﬁn\

Assistant  General Manager

20M-60-4995



